
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 617/2008. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) ^{F1}^{F1}To be transmitted by the Member States in electronic form or uploaded by electronic means to the single entry point for data at Eurostat, in conformity with the technical specifications provided by the Commission (Eurostat)]

.....

Textual Amendments

- F1** Substituted by Commission Regulation (EU) No 557/2010 of 24 June 2010 amending Regulations (EC) No 1518/2003, (EC) No 596/2004, (EC) No 633/2004, (EC) No 1345/2005, (EC) No 2014/2005, (EC) No 239/2007, (EC) No 1299/2007, (EC) No 543/2008, (EC) No 589/2008, (EC) No 617/2008 and (EC) No 826/2008 as regards the notification obligations within the common organisation of agricultural markets.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 617/2008. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5\(9\)](#)
- Annex 3 Pt. 2 omitted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5\(11\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(5)(6) inserted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(5)(b) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/1422, reg. 5(2)(b) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 14\(13\)](#)
- Art. 3(9)(10) inserted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5\(4\)\(f\)](#)
- Art. 3(9) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/1422, reg. 5(4)(f) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 14\(14\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(10) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/1422, reg. 5(4)(f) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 14\(14\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(4) inserted by [S.I. 2019/1422 reg. 5\(5\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 5(5) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1453, regs. 1(2)(b), 14(15))